## 502767329 04/15/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2813924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN BURKE	04/14/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMBIT HOLDINGS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1801 N. LAMAR STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75202

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14038019

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (214)210-5941

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 214-210-5940
Email: docket@grspc.com

**Correspondent Name:** SCHULTZ & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ FREEWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12057.0145	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GEORGE R. SCHULTZ		
SIGNATURE:	/george r. schultz/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_0145#page1.tif source=Assignment\_0145#page2.tif

PATENT 502767329 REEL: 032672 FRAME: 0370

**DOCKET NO. 12057.0145** 

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Burke a citizen of the United States of America and resident of Dallas, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MARKETING SPONSORED ENERGY SERVICES," the specification of which was filed on September 26, 2013 and assigned Application No. 14/038,019;

WHEREAS, Ambit Holdings, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 1801 N. Lamar Street, Suite 200, Dallas, Texas 75202, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

12057.0145.091913.1

DOCKET NO <sub>7</sub> 12057.0145				PATENT
Date: 4/14/14		John	Burke	
		/		
State of Texas	§			
County of DNIAS	_\$			
Before me personally	appeared John	Burke and ac	knowledged the for	egoing instrument
to be his free act and deed th	is <u> </u> day of _	April !	, 2014.	
		٨	1.	

12057.0145.091913.1

PATENT REEL: 032672 FRAME: 0372

LAUREN NICOLE MURRAY My Commission Expires August 24, 2015